

P  
SLP(C)No. 22652 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22652/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2001 in OP 2381/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CORPORATION OF CALICUT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.K. MUSTAFA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.  
Ms.Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.  
for M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

List after three weeks. Liberty to file additional  
documents.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master